# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications )
Carriers. )

### TARIFF ORDER

MECENTED A 8: 34 DIV. OF CONSIDER A PROPERTY OF CONSIDERATION OF CONSIDER A PROPERTY OF CONSIDERATION OF CONS

PUBLIC UTILITIES

## DEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs	Filed	by	Public	Utilities,	•	
Including Telecommunications Carriers.						
					,	

#### TARIFF ORDER

The following transmittals, previously suspended by commission orders, are now in effect:

<u>Transmittal</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>
<pre>Clear World Communications Corp.   ("CWCC")</pre>	12-20-2007	05-30-2008
CWCC	04-16-2008	05-30-2008

On January 29, 2008, the commission administratively suspended CWCC's transmittal, filed on December 20, 2007, and on May 20, 2008, the commission administratively suspended CWCC's transmittal, filed on May 20, 2008. See Order No. 23984, filed on January 29, 2008, and Order No. 24237, filed on May 20, 2008. Thereafter, CWCC: (1) on May 19, 2008, submitted its public utility fees based on its 2006 gross revenues; and (2) on May 30, 2008, filed its Annual Financial Reports for 2006 and 2007.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

John E. Cole, Commissioner

Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Commission Counsel

CLEAR WORLD.sl.

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following parties:

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY
P. O. Box 541
Honolulu, HI 96809

THOMAS W. FORTE
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant for CLEAR WORLD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION